
BEGINNING DATE ENDING DATE DEPARTMENT SCHOOL OF FOREIGN LANGUAGES / ASSOCIATE DEGREE / UNDERGRADUATE / GRADUATE
July 1, 2023 Saturday June 30, 2024 Sunday Medicine Faculty  Beginning-Ending of Classes for 6th Year Students
September 4, 2023 Monday December 22, 2023 Friday Dentistry Faculty Beginning-Ending of Fall Semester Classes for 3rd, 4th, and 5th Year Students

School of Foreign Languages  2023-2024 English Proficiency Exam (ONLINE)
School of Foreign Languages  2023-2024 English Proficiency Exam (ONLINE)
School of Foreign Languages  2023-2024 English Proficiency Exam (ONLINE)
School of Foreign Languages  2023-2024 English Proficiency Exam (ONLINE)

September 18, 2023 Monday September 29, 2023 Friday Application for Dual Major/Minor
September 18, 2023 Monday October 6, 2023 Friday  Course RegistraƟon for Fall Semester

School of Foreign Languages 2023-2024 English Proficiency Exam (ONLINE)
School of Foreign Languages 2023-2024 English Proficiency Exam (ONLINE)

September 25,2023 Monday September 29, 2023 Friday School of Foreign Languages  Course RegistraƟon for Fall Semester
September 25,2023 Monday June 7, 2024 Friday Medicine Faculty Beginning-Ending of Classes for 4th, and 5th Year Students
September 25, 2023 Monday October 15, 2023 Sunday Graduate School Course Registration for Fall Semester
September 28, 2023 Thursday September 29, 2023 Friday School of Foreign Languages Orientation Programme for PACE Students (ONLINE)
October 2, 2023 Monday January 5, 2024 Friday Dentistry Faculty Beginning-Ending of Fall Semester Classes for 1st, and 2nd Year Students
October 2, 2023 Monday January 19, 2024 Friday Medicine Faculty Beginning-Ending of Fall Semester Classes for 1st, 2nd, and 3rd Year Students
October 2, 2023 Monday January 8, 2024 Monday 2023 - 2024 Beginning-Ending of Classes for Fall Semester

Opening Ceremony of Academic Year
School of Foreign Languages Main English Courses Exemption Exam
School of Foreign Languages Beginning of Fall Semester Classes for PACE Students
School of Foreign Languages Exemption Exams for Academic English Courses

October 9, 2023 Monday October 13, 2023 Friday Add/Drop Courses for Fall Semester
School of Foreign Languages English Proficiency Exam for DGS & Int'l Additional Quota Students (ONLINE)

October 16, 2023 Monday January 19, 2024 Friday Graduate School Beginning-Ending of Fall Semester Classes
School of Foreign Languages Course Registration and Beginnig of Classes for  DGS & Int'l Additional Quota Students

October 23, 2023 Monday November 3, 2023 Friday Dentistry Faculty Midterm Exams of Fall Semester for 3rd, 4th, and 5th Year Students
Atatürk Memorial Day

November 13, 2023 Monday November 24, 2023 Friday Dentistry Faculty Midterm Exams of Fall Semester for 1st and 2nd Year Students
Last Day of Application for Registration Freezing

December 4, 2023 Monday December 8, 2023 Friday Graduate School Midterm Exams of Fall Semester
December 25, 2023 Monday January 5, 2024 Friday Dentistry Faculty Final Exams (for Semester Courses) – Midterm Exams (for Annual Courses) for 3rd, 4th, and 5th Year Students

 New Year Holiday
Last Day of Application for Registration Freezing (For Annual Education Faculty Students)

January 9, 2024 Tuesday January 20, 2024 Saturday 2023 - 2024 Final Exams of Fall Semester

January 8, 2024 Monday January 19, 2024 Friday Dentistry Faculty Final Exams (for Semester Courses) – Midterm Exams (for Annual Courses) for 1st, and 2nd Year Students
January 8, 2024 Monday January 26, 2024 Friday Announcement of Grades
January 8, 2024 Monday January 19, 2024 Friday Dentistry Faculty Semester Holiday for 3rd, 4th, and 5th Year Students
January 8, 2024 Monday January 19, 2024 Friday Law Faculty Final Exams (for Semester Courses) – Midterm Exams (for Annual Courses)
January 15, 2024 Monday February 9, 2024 Friday Course Registration for Spring Semester
January 15, 2024 Monday January 19, 2024 Friday Dentistry Faculty Make-Up Exams of Fall Semester for 3rd, 4th, and 5th Year Students
January 15, 2024 Monday January 26, 2024 Friday Application for Dual Major/Minor

School of Foreign Languages Ending of PACE Courses
School of Foreign Languages 2023-2024 English Proficiency Mid-Year Final Exam for PACE Students

January 22, 2024 Monday February 5, 2024 Monday School of Foreign Languages Semester Holiday
January 22, 2024 Monday February 2, 2024 Friday Medicine Faculty Semester Holiday for 1st, 2nd, and 3rd Year Students

School of Foreign Languages 2023-2024 English Proficiency Mid-Year Final Exam for PACE Students
January 29, 2024 Monday February 2, 2024 Friday School of Foreign Languages Course Registration for Spring Semester

January 22, 2024 Monday February 5, 2024 Monday Semester Holiday (For 2 Weeks)

January 22, 2024 Monday February 2, 2024 Friday Dentistry Faculty Semester Holiday for 1st, and 2nd Year Students
January 22, 2024 Monday May 10, 2024 Friday Dentistry Faculty Beginnig-Ending of Classes for Spring Semester for 3rd, 4th, and 5th Year Students
January 22, 2024 Monday January 26, 2024 Friday Graduate School Final Exams of Fall Semester
January 29, 2024 Monday February 2, 2024 Friday Dentistry Faculty Make-Up Exams of Fall Semester for 1st, and 2nd Year Students
February 5, 2024 Monday May 24, 2024 Friday School of Foreign Languages Beginnig-Ending of Classes for Spring Semester
February 5, 2024 Monday February 18, 2024 Sunday Graduate School  Course RegistraƟon for Spring Semester
February 5, 2024 Monday May 24, 2024 Friday Medicine Faculty Beginnig-Ending of Classes for Spring Semester for 1st, 2nd, and 3rd Year Students
February 5, 2024 Monday May 24, 2024 Friday Dentistry Faculty Beginnig-Ending of Classes for Spring Semester for 1st, and 2nd Year Students

February 5, 2024 Monday May 15, 2024 Wednesday 2023 - 2024 Beginning-Ending of Classes for Spring Semester

School of Foreign Languages Exemption Exams for Basic English Classes
School of Foreign Languages Exemption Exams for Academic English Courses

February 12, 2024 Monday February 16, 2024 Friday Add/Drop Courses for Spring Semester
February 19, 2024 Monday May 31, 2024 Friday Graduate School Beginning-Ending of Classes for Spring Semester
March 11, 2024 Monday March 22, 2024 Friday Dentistry Faculty Midterm Exams of Spring Semester for 3rd, 4th, and 5th Year Students

Last Day of Application for Registration Freezing
March 25, 2024 Monday April 5, 2024 Friday Dentistry Faculty Midterm Exams of Spring Semester for 1st, and 2nd Year Students

Eve of Ramadan Feast (Half Day Holiday)
April 10, 2024 Wednesday April 12, 2024 Friday Ramadan Feast (Public Holiday)
April 15, 2024 Monday April 19, 2024 Friday Graduate School Midterm Exams of Spring Semester

National Sovereignty and Children's Day (Public Holiday)
May 20, 2024 Monday May 31, 2024 Friday Dentistry Faculty Final Exams for 3rd, 4th, and 5th Year Students
May 16, 2024 Thursday May 28, 2024 Tuesday 2023 - 2024 Final Exams of Spring Semester
May 16, 2024 Thursday June 4, 2024 Tuesday  Announcement of Grades
May 16, 2024 Thursday May 28, 2024 Tuesday Law Faculty Final Exams of Semester Courses and Annual Courses
May 27, 2024 Monday June 7, 2024 Friday Dentistry Faculty Final Exams for 1st, and 2nd Year Students

School of Foreign Languages  2023-2024 English Proficiency Exam (ONLINE)
School of Foreign Languages  2023-2024 English Proficiency Exam (ONLINE)

June 3, 2024 Monday June 7, 2024 Friday Graduate School Final Exams of Spring Semester
June 3, 2024 Monday June 7, 2024 Friday Medicine Faculty  Final Exams for 1st, 2nd, and 3rd Year Students

2023 - 2024 Graduation Ceremony
June 10, 2024 Monday June 14, 2024 Friday Dentistry Faculty  Make-up Exams for All Years
June 12, 2024 Wednesday June 14, 2024 Friday Summer School Registration
June 16, 2024 Sunday June 19, 2024 Wednesday Feast of Sacrifice (Eid-Al-Adha)
June 17, 2024 Monday June 21, 2024 Friday Medicine Faculty Make-Up Exams for 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th, and 5th Year Students
June 24, 2024 Monday August 9, 2024 Friday School of Foreign Languages Summer School
June 24, 2024 Monday August 9, 2024 Friday Summer School
July 1, 2024 Monday July 12, 2024 Friday Law Faculty Make-up Exams

 Democracy Day (Public Holiday)
School of Foreign Languages English Proficiency Exam of Summer School(ONLINE)

August 12, 2024 Monday August 16, 2024 Friday Announcement of Summer School Grades
English Proficiency Exam of Summer School(ONLINE)
Victory Day (Public Holiday)

October 13, 2023 Friday

İSTANBUL OKAN UNIVERSITY 2023-2024 ACADEMIC CALENDAR

September 6, 2023 Wednesday
September 11, 2023 Monday
September 13, 2023 Wednesday
September 18, 2023 Monday

September 20, 2023 Wednesday
September 27, 2023 Wednesday

October 2, 2023 Monday
October 3, 2023 Tuesday
October 3, 2023 Tuesday
October 4, 2023 Wednesday

April 9, 2024 Tuesday

October 16, 2023 Monday

November 10, 2023 Friday

November 17, 2023 Friday

January 1, 2024 Monday
January 5, 2024 Friday

January 19, 2024 Friday
January 22, 2024 Monday

January 24, 2024 Monday

February 6, 2024 Tuesday
February 7, 2024 Wednesday

March 22, 2024 Friday

August 14, 2024 Wednesday
August 30, 2024 Friday

April 23, 2024 Tuesday

May 27, 2024 Monday
May 29, 2024 Wednesday

June 1, 2024 Saturday

July 15, 2024 Monday
August 12, 2024 Monday


